Royton Trail 2011 Results - Full Results

Overall
Race Pos.
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2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Race No.

©
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152
20
81
88
74
126
116
28

93
89
153
122
94
48
117

18
101
77
182
16
115
49
85
79
119
143
90
78
107
123
13
161
157
83
172
128
130
118
24
60
190
66

Name

lan Grime
Andy Buttery
lan McBride
Mike Flatley
Dave Lockett
Mark Lowden
Chris Newton

lan Roberts

Christopher Merchant

Stuart Carroll
lan Jackson
Billy McCartney
Sean Molloy
Derek Simpson
Bev Jenkins
Chris Lowe
Paul Jibson
Alan Bodell
Bernie Cassidy
John Cook

Bill Balmer
Andy Preston
Colin Green
David Williams
Bernie Goodwin
Jim O'Connor
George Ashley
Anthony Lowe
Jacqui Khoueiry
Robbie Connor
lan Aitchison
Eamonn Nolan
Nick Barton
Dave Emanuel
Ben Johnson
Des Thorpe
Callum Jones
David Nevill
John Reilly
Dominic Kennerley
Bryan Lawton
David Hall
Michael Harrison
Antonio Gonzalez

Russell Ingham

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles
Rossendale Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Middleton Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Gender
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Gender
Position
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Age Cat.

MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
MV45
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
FV40
MV40
MV40
Mv45
MV50
MV50
MV40
SM
MV40
MV45
MV40
MV40
SM
MV50
FV35
SM
MV55
MV45
SM
Mv45
MJ
MV45
MJ
SM
MV60
SM
MV45
MV50
SM
SM
SM

Age Cat.
Position

o © N B N 00 N P N o o g b~ a b W N RFP W Rr NP

=
o

11
12

12

13

14

15
16
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Finish

time

29
30
30
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37

45
31
40
08
29
16
21
22
23
28
a1
32
a4
50
51
00
42
57
02
06
09
10
20
42
54
03
05
17
18
21
22
26
27
29
30
35
38
a1
42
51
55
56
03
06
20




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Full Results

Overall
Race Pos.

Race No.

N
N

50
17
39

189

113

114

103
14
80
53
86
43

109
71

127

168
15

156

104

125
64
26

144
19
76

181

136

164

175
40

188

102
84
67

148
22

184
34

173

110

183

140

121

Name

Alison Sedman
Bruce Whittam
James Trollope
Andy Schofield
Elliot Stone
Kevin Fox
Roland Robson
Victoria Housley
Simon Smith
John Higgins
Rob Kellett

lan Stainthorpe
Jon Sargeant
Nigel Sedman
John Mayall
Shane Reading
Lee O'Brien
Tony McAndrew
Barry Greaves
Jon Comyn-Platt
Karl Smith

Paul McHugh
Chris Eavers
Danielle Francesca Beard
Mark Catherall
Debbie Fiddling
Steve Vasiliou
Lee Aplin

James Henderson
Chris Rainey
Tony Spencer
Steve Shaw
Rob Fox

Darren Mannings
Tom Daniels
Dave Phillips
Andrew Mudd
Debbie Shaw
Leo Cain

Dave Smith
Wesley Young
Barrie Fairbrother
Angus Walker
Derek Atherton

Simon Fisher

Club

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Saddleworth Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton Harriers

Unattached

Gender
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Gender
Position

45
46
a7
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

7
78
79
80
81
82
83

Age Cat.

FVv45
Mv45
SM
MV40
SM
MV50
MV50
SF
MV45
MV55
MV40
MV45
MV45
Mv45
MV45
SM
SM
SM
MV55
MV60
MV45
SM
MV55
SF
MV55
FVv45
MV50
SM
SM
MV40
MV45
MV50
SM
MV40
MV60
MV65
MV45
FVv45
SM
MV55
SM
MV60
MV40
MV55
SM

Age Cat.
Position

o

25

16

16

26

27

17

28
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Finish

time

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
a1
M
M
M
a1
M
42
42

31
38
40
a1
43
a4
45
48
14
17
25
29
40
46
55
56
57
00
07
10
31
37
a1
51
54
56
01
09
18
23
29
32
33
35
37
40
06
36
39
a1
45
a7
01
06




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Full Results

Overall
Race Pos.

Race No.

=
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12
129
180
155

186
87
112
137
131
120
33
70
135
191
138
99
45
176
36
65

160
177
23
51
147
38
75
150
174
68
187
59
58
149
52
95
21
185
41
96
31

Name

James Amin
Kirsty White
John Sweeney
Alan Garvey
Anna Yeadon
Mark Lawson
Andrew Hamilton
Robin Wright
Pete Williams
Roland Bowness
Alan Hutchinson
Alexis Molyneux
lan Fauguel
Annie Hirsch
John Lambe
David Booth
Laura Decker
Daniel Howarth
Stephen Senior
Cath Shanley
Shiela Waite
Ronnie Quinn
Jennifer Hanson
Jill Butterworth
Andy Roberts
Mick Bull

Julie Kennedy
Craig McKendrick
David Bradshaw
George Meynell
David Ellis
Joanne Sullivan
Andy Wright
Neil Farrell
Rodger Howarth
Jenny Newell
Rochelle Evans
Rob Horrocks
John Purdy
Mike Buck
Teresa Hollins *
Danilo Milovanovic
Andrew Berkley
Stephen Carney

Andy Potts

Club

Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Stockport Harriers
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Salford Harriers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Unattached
Saddleworth Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Prestwich AC

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
GMPAS

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Gender
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Gender
Position
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85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92
10
93
11
94
95
12
96
97
13
14
98
15
16
99
100
17
101
102
103
104
18
105
106
107
19
20
108
109
110
21
111
112
113
114

Age Cat.

FV35
SM
MV55
SF
SM
MV40
SM
MV55
MV65
MV55
SF
SM
FV55
MV45
SM
SF
SM
MV55
FV45
FV45
MV55
SF
FV35
MV45
MV60
FV40
SM
MV45
MV65
SM
SF
MV50
MV45
MV45
SF
FV35
MV65
MV45
MV60
FV55
MV45
MV40
MV50
MV50

Age Cat.
Position

N
%)

30

31
18
32

10

33

17
34

35
11

36
19

37

20
21

23
19
10
11
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Finish

time

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
a4
a4
a4
a4
a4
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

07
09
11
15
16
23
26
34
a1
46
51
57
00
03
09
10
11
12
14
27
29
33
38
a7
49
56
09
16
21
31
33
02
07
16
18
32
54
o1
06
11
19
33
34
45
49




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Full Results

Overall
Race Pos.

Name

Race No.

o
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Richard Fitton

106 Patricia Markham
100 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore
132 Kim Molyneux

139 Roger Peakin

6 Stephen Jones

91 Jodie Tinker

92 Pamela Fairbrother
151 Andrew Essex

62 David Topping
142 Stephanie Townley
145 Lorraine Leary

73 Julie Greenwood
124 Julia Foy

61 Neil Barker

3  Peter Huxley

32 Tom Finch

108 Christine Comerford
7  Cecilia Boodhoo
98 Reg Czudek

171 Lisa Jackson

167 Brendan Handrick
37 Tony Hunking
141 Grace Atherton

5 Anne Jones

72 Suzanne Chapman
165 Christine Eckersley
192 Anita Smith

97  Phillip Jump

178 Karen Stone

111 Ruth Hare

154 Andrea Lawson
179 Catherine Goad
30 Diane Allingan
133 Shelagh Ackers
46 Katie Barnard
158 Kate Brierley

170 Leon Handy

29 Kay Fitton

4 Jane Gleeson

57 Caroline Greenwood
134 Gillian Thompson
69 Paula May

105 Stephen Markham

56 Diane Chadderton

Club

Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Northern Vets A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Rochdale Tri

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Saddleworth Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Gender
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Position

117
25
26
118
119
27
28
29
30
120
121
122
31
32
123
33
124
125
34
35
36
37
38
126
39
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
127
a7
48
49
50
51
128
52

Age Cat.

FV50
FV45
FV55
MV60
MV55
SF
SF
MV55
SM
SF
FV45
FV40
FV40
MV45
SM
MV70
FV50
FV50
MV55
SF
SM
MV55
SF
FV50
SF
FV65
FV45
SM
FV45
FV55
SF
SF
FV50
FV50
SF
SF
SM
FV45
FV50
FV45
FV45
FV40
MV50
FV45

Age Cat.
Position

w
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13

10
14
39
11

24
40

15
12
41
16
13

14

15
16

17
18
43
10

11
12

12
13

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O O 0O O 0O O 0O 0O O O 0O O 0O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o o o

Finish

time

46
46
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
53
54
55
55
55
55
55

52
59
03
08
14
20
28
32
51
00
17
34
45
48
49
58
06
18
22
39
45
58
20
25
43
50
51
03
04
14
14
38
42
51
09
19
33
40
52
15
19
32
34
35
45
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Overall
Race Pos.

Race No.

55
194
25
163
162
169
193
146

Name

Eddie Bradbury
Catherine Senior
Kelly Baxendale
June Allingan
Scott Rennie

Liz Phillips
Maxine Grimshaw
Toni Moore*

Janice Pugh

Club

G,M.Police
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Tri

Royton Road Runners
WalkB4URun
Unattached

Middleton Harriers

Gender
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Position

Age Cat.

MV60

FV35
FV65
SM
SF
FV50
FV35
FV55

Age Cat.
Position

[
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a4
20
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Finish

time

55
55
57
58
58
58
59
06
06

a7
55
08
49
55
55
21
55
56




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Male only

Gender
Pos

[y

st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Race No.

[es)
N

152
20
81
88
74

126

116
28

93
89
153
122
48
117

18
101
77
182
16
115
49
85
79
119
90
78
107
123
13
161
157
83
172
128
130
118
24
60
190
66
11
50

Name

lan Grime
Andy Buttery
lan McBride
Mike Flatley
Dave Lockett
Mark Lowden
Chris Newton

lan Roberts

Christopher Merchant

Stuart Carroll
lan Jackson
Billy McCartney
Sean Molloy
Derek Simpson
Chris Lowe
Paul Jibson
Alan Bodell
Bernie Cassidy
John Cook

Bill Balmer
Andy Preston
Colin Green
David Williams
Bernie Goodwin
Jim O'Connor
George Ashley
Anthony Lowe
Robbie Connor
lan Aitchison
Eamonn Nolan
Nick Barton
Dave Emanuel
Ben Johnson
Des Thorpe
Callum Jones
David Nevill
John Reilly
Dominic Kennerley
Bryan Lawton
David Hall
Michael Harrison
Antonio Gonzalez
Russell Ingham
Bruce Whittam

James Trollope

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles
Rossendale Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
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Finish

time

29
30
30
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37

45
31
40
08
29
16
21
22
23
28
a1
32
a4
50
00
42
57
02
06
09
10
20
42
54
03
05
17
21
22
26
27
29
30
35
38
a1
42
51
55
56
03
06
20
31
38




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Male only

Gender
Pos

46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79h
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th

Race No.

[y
~

189
113
103
14
80
53
86
43
109
71
127
168
15
156
104
125
64
144
76
181
136
164
175
40
188
102
84
67
148
184
34
173
110
183
140
121
10
12
129
155
9
186
87

Name

Andy Schofield
Elliot Stone
Kevin Fox
Roland Robson
Simon Smith
John Higgins
Rob Kellett

lan Stainthorpe
Jon Sargeant
Nigel Sedman
John Mayall
Shane Reading
Lee O'Brien
Tony McAndrew
Barry Greaves
Jon Comyn-Platt
Karl Smith

Paul McHugh
Chris Eavers
Mark Catherall
Steve Vasiliou
Lee Aplin

James Henderson
Chris Rainey
Tony Spencer
Steve Shaw
Rob Fox

Darren Mannings
Tom Daniels
Dave Phillips
Andrew Mudd
Leo Cain

Dave Smith
Wesley Young
Barrie Fairbrother
Angus Walker
Derek Atherton
Simon Fisher
James Amin
John Sweeney
Alan Garvey
Mark Lawson
Andrew Hamilton
Robin Wright

Pete Williams

Club

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Saddleworth Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton Harriers
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Stockport Harriers
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers
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Finish

time

37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

40
a1
43
44
48
14
17
25
29
40
46
55
56
57
00
07
10
31
37
51
56
01
09
18
23
29
32
33
35
37
40
36
39
a1
45
a7
01
06
07
11
15
23
26
34
a1




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Male only

Gender
Pos

91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th
128th
129th
130th

Race No.

137
120
70
135
138
99
36
160
177
51
147
38
75
174
68
187
149
52
95
185
41
926
31
54
139

151
62
61

98
167
37
97
170
105
159
163

Name

Roland Bowness
Alan Hutchinson
lan Fauguel

John Lambe
David Booth
Daniel Howarth
Stephen Senior
Ronnie Quinn
Andy Roberts
Mick Bull

Craig McKendrick
David Bradshaw
George Meynell
David Ellis

Andy Wright

Neil Farrell
Rodger Howarth
Rob Horrocks
John Purdy

Mike Buck

Danilo Milovanovic
Andrew Berkley
Stephen Carney
Andy Potts
Richard Fitton
Roger Peakin
Stephen Jones
Andrew Essex
David Topping
Neil Barker

Peter Huxley
Tom Finch

Reg Czudek
Brendan Handrick
Tony Hunking
Phillip Jump

Leon Handy
Stephen Markham
Eddie Bradbury

Scott Rennie

Club

Salford Harriers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Prestwich AC

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
GMPAS

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Northern Vets A.C.
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
G,M.Police

Rochdale Tri
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Finish

time

IN
)

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
a4
a4
a4
a4
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
a7
a7
a7
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
51
52
55
55
58

46
51
00
09
10
12
14
33
49
56
16
21
31
33
07
16
18
01
06
11
33
34
45
49
52
14
20
51
00
49
58
06
39
58
20
04
40
35
a7
55




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Female only

Gender
Pos

=

st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
3lst
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Race No.

94 Bev Jenkins
143 Jacqui Khoueiry
42 Alison Sedman

114 Victoria Housley

26 Danielle Francesca Beard

19 Debbie Fiddling
22 Debbie Shaw

35 Kirsty White

180 Anna Yeadon

131 Alexis Molyneux
33 Annie Hirsch

191 Laura Decker

45 Cath Shanley
176 Shiela Waite

65 Jennifer Hanson
2 Jill Butterworth

23 Julie Kennedy
150 Joanne Sullivan
59 Jenny Newell

58 Rochelle Evans
21 Teresa Hollins *
106 Patricia Markham
100 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore
132 Kim Molyneux

91 Jodie Tinker

92 Pamela Fairbrother
142 Stephanie Townley
145 Lorraine Leary

73 Julie Greenwood
124 Julia Foy

108 Christine Comerford
7  Cecilia Boodhoo
171 Lisa Jackson

141 Grace Atherton

5 Anne Jones

72 Suzanne Chapman
165 Christine Eckersley
192 Anita Smith

178 Karen Stone

111 Ruth Hare

154 Andrea Lawson
179 Catherine Goad
30 Diane Allingan
133 Shelagh Ackers
46 Katie Barnard

Club

Salford Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers

Belle Vue Racers
Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Unattached

Saddleworth Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers

Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Rochdale Tri

Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers

Unattached
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Finish

time

w
w

37
37
39
39
a1
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
a4
45
45
45
46
46
47
a7
a7
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
52

51
18
26
45
41
54
06
09
16
57
03
11
27
29
38
a7
09
02
32
54
19
59
03
08
28
32
17
34
45
48
18
22
45
25
43
50
51
03
14
14
38
42
51
09
19




Royton Trail 2011 Results - Female only

Gender
Pos

46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th

Race No.

57
134
69

55
194
25
162
169
193
146

Name

Kate Brierley

Kay Fitton

Jane Gleeson
Caroline Greenwood
Gillian Thompson
Paula May

Diane Chadderton
Catherine Senior
Kelly Baxendale
June Allingan

Liz Phillips
Maxine Grimshaw
Toni Moore*

Janice Pugh

Club

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Saddleworth Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
WalkB4URun
Unattached

Middleton Harriers

P P O O O O O O O O o o o o

Finish

time

a1
N

54
55
55
55
55
55
57
58
58
59
06
06

33
52
15
19
32
34
45
55
08
49
55
21
55
56




Royton Trail 2011 Results - By Age Group

Senior Male

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
3lst
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th

lan McBride
Mark Lowden
Chris Newton

lan Roberts

Christopher Merchant

Billy McCartney
Derek Simpson
Andy Preston
George Ashley
Robbie Connor
Nick Barton
David Nevill
Dominic Kennerley
Michael Harrison
Antonio Gonzalez
Russell Ingham
James Trollope
Elliot Stone
Shane Reading
Lee O'Brien

Tony McAndrew
Paul McHugh
Lee Aplin

James Henderson
Rob Fox

Leo Cain

Wesley Young
Simon Fisher
James Amin
John Sweeney
Mark Lawson
Robin Wright

lan Fauguel
David Booth
Daniel Howarth
Craig McKendrick
David Ellis
Richard Fitton
David Topping
Peter Huxley
Brendan Handrick
Phillip Jump

Leon Handy

Scott Rennie

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rochdale Tri
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30
32
32
32
32
33
33
35
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
39
40
40
40
41
a1
a2
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
a4
44
46
48
48
49
51
52
58

40
16
21
22
23
32
50
10
05
21
27
a1
51
03
06
20
38
41
55
56
57
31
01
09
32
36
41
06
07
11
23
34
00
10
12
16
33
52
00
58
58
04
40
55




Royton Trail 2011 Results - By Age Group

Male Vet 40
1st lan Grime Newham & Essex Beagles 0 29 45
2nd Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers 0 30 31
3rd  Mike Flatley Middleton Harriers 0 31 08
4th  Stuart Carroll Royton Road Runners 0 32 28
5th  lan Jackson Salford Harriers 0 32 41
6th  Sean Molloy Rossendale Harriers 0 33 44
7th  Chris Lowe Royton Road Runners 0 34 00
8th  Paul Jibson Middleton Harriers 0 34 42
9th  Bill Balmer Royton Road Runners 0 35 09
10th  Colin Green Royton Road Runners 0 35 20
11th Bernie Goodwin Royton Road Runners 0 35 54
12th  Jim O'Connor Middleton Harriers 0 36 03
13th  Andy Schofield Royton Road Runners 0 37 40
14th  Rob Kellett Royton Road Runners 0 38 17
15th  Chris Rainey Unattached 0 40 18
16th Darren Mannings Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 40 33
17th  Angus Walker Salford Harriers 0 41 47
18th  Andrew Hamilton Stockport Harriers 0 42 26
19th Andrew Berkley Middleton Harriers 0 46 34
Male Vet 45
1st Dave Lockett Salford Harriers 0 31 29
2nd Alan Bodell Royton Road Runners 0 34 57
3rd  David Williams Middleton Harriers 0 35 42
4th  Eamonn Nolan Royton Road Runners 0 36 26
5th  Dave Emanuel Royton Road Runners 0 36 29
6th  Des Thorpe Royton Road Runners 0 36 35
7th  Bryan Lawton Royton Road Runners 0 36 55
8th  Bruce Whittam Royton Road Runners 0 37 31
9th  Simon Smith Unattached 0 37 48
10th lan Stainthorpe Unattached 0 38 25
11th Jon Sargeant Belle Vue Racers 0 38 29
12th Nigel Sedman Belle Vue Racers 0 38 40
13th  John Mayall Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 38 46
14th  Karl Smith Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 39 10
15th  Tony Spencer Unattached 0 40 23
16th  Andrew Mudd Prestwich AC 0 40 40
17th  John Lambe Royton Road Runners 0 43 09
18th Andy Roberts Belle Vue Racers 0 43 49
19th David Bradshaw Prestwich AC 0 44 21
20th  Neil Farrell Royton Road Runners 0 45 16
21st Rodger Howarth Unattached 0 45 18
22nd John Purdy Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 46 06
23rd Danilo Milovanovic Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 46 33
24th  Neil Barker Royton Road Runners 0 48 49




Royton Trail 2011 Results - By Age Group

Male Vet 50
1st Bernie Cassidy Royton Road Runners 0 35 02
2nd  John Cook Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 35 06
3rd  Anthony Lowe Middleton Harriers 0 36 17
4th  David Hall Royton Road Runners 0 36 56
5th  Kevin Fox Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 37 43
6th  Roland Robson Middleton Harriers 0 37 44
7th  Steve Vasiliou Middleton Harriers 0 39 56
8th  Steve Shaw Royton Road Runners 0 40 29
9th  Andy Wright GMPAS 0 45 07
10th  Stephen Carney Unattached 0 46 45
11th  Andy Potts Unattached 0 46 49
12th  Stephen Markham Middleton Harriers 0 55 35
Male Vet 55
1st lan Aitchison Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 36 22
2nd  John Higgins Royton Road Runners 0 38 14
3rd  Barry Greaves Royton Road Runners 0 39 00
4th  Chris Eavers Royton Road Runners 0 39 37
5th  Mark Catherall Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 39 51
6th  Dave Smith Royton Road Runners 0 41 39
7th  Derek Atherton Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 42 01
8th  Alan Garvey Middleton Harriers 0 42 15
9th  Pete Williams Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 42 41
10th  Alan Hutchinson Unattached 0 42 51
11th  Stephen Senior Middleton Harriers 0 43 14
12th  Ronnie Quinn Royton Road Runners 0 43 33
13th  Stephen Jones Royton Road Runners 0 47 20
14th  Andrew Essex Unattached 0 47 51
15th Reg Czudek Unattached 0 49 39
16th  Tony Hunking Royton Road Runners 0 50 20
Male Vet 60
1st  John Reilly Middleton Harriers 0 36 42
2nd Jon Comyn-Platt Saddleworth Runners 0 39 07
3rd  Tom Daniels Salford Harriers 0 40 35
4th  Barrie Fairbrother Middleton Harriers 0 41 45
5th  Mick Bull Middleton Harriers 0 43 56
6th  Mike Buck Middleton Harriers 0 46 11
7th  Roger Peakin Middleton Harriers 0 47 14
8th  Eddie Bradbury G,M.Police 0 55 47
Male Vet 65
1st Dave Phillips Royton Road Runners 0 40 37
2nd Roland Bowness Salford Harriers 0 42 46
3rd George Meynell Royton Road Runners 0 44 31
4th  Rob Horrocks Middleton Harriers 0 46 01




Royton Trail 2011 Results - By Age Group

Male Vet 70
1st  Tom Finch Northern Vets A.C. 0 49 06
Junior Male

Ist  Ben Johnson Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 36 30
2nd  Callum Jones Salford Harriers 0 36 38

Senior Female
1st  Victoria Housley Accrington Road Runners 0 37 45
2nd  Danielle Francesca Beard Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 39 41
3rd Anna Yeadon Unattached 0 42 16
4th  Alexis Molyneux Middleton Harriers 0 42 57
5th  Laura Decker Unattached 0 43 11
6th  Jennifer Hanson Royton Road Runners 0 43 38
7th  Joanne Sullivan Middleton Harriers 0 45 02
8th  Jenny Newell Royton Road Runners 0 45 32
9th  Jodie Tinker Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 47 28
10th Pamela Fairbrother Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 47 32
11th Stephanie Townley Royton Road Runners 0 48 17
12th Lisa Jackson Middleton Harriers 0 49 45
13th Grace Atherton Oldham & Royton Harriers 0 50 25
14th  Suzanne Chapman Royton Road Runners 0 50 50
15th  Andrea Lawson Middleton Harriers 0 51 38
16th Catherine Goad Unattached 0 51 42
17th  Katie Barnard Unattached 0 52 19
18th Kate Brierley Unattached 0 52 33
19th  Catherine Senior Unattached 0 55 55
20th  Liz Phillips Royton Road Runners 0 58 55

Female Vet 35
1st  Jacqui Khoueiry Holmfirth Harriers 0 36 18
2nd  Kirsty White Royton Road Runners 0 42 09
3rd  Jill Butterworth Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 43 47
4th  Rochelle Evans Royton Road Runners 0 45 54
5th  Kelly Baxendale Middleton Harriers 0 57 08
6th  Toni Moore* Unattached 1 06 55

Female Vet 40
1st Bev Jenkins Salford Harriers 0 33 51
2nd Julie Kennedy Middleton Harriers 0 44 09
3rd  Julie Greenwood Royton Road Runners 0 48 45
4th  Julia Foy Belle Vue Racers 0 48 48
5th  Paula May Royton Road Runners 0 55 34




Royton Trail 2011 Results - By Age Group

Female Vet 45
1st Alison Sedman Belle Vue Racers 0 37 26
2nd Debbie Fiddling Royton Road Runners 0 39 54
3rd Debbie Shaw Royton Road Runners 0 41 06
4th  Cath Shanley Unattached 0 43 27
5th  Shiela Waite Saddleworth Runners 0 43 29
6th  Kyrinda Hurst-Moore Middleton Harriers 0 47 03
7th  Lorraine Leary Rochdale Harriers & A.C. 0 48 34
8th  Anita Smith Rochdale Tri 0 51 03
9th  Karen Stone Unattached 0 51 14
10th Kay Fitton Royton Road Runners 0 53 52
11th Caroline Greenwood Royton Road Runners 0 55 19
12th  Gillian Thompson Middleton Harriers 0 55 32
13th Diane Chadderton Royton Road Runners 0 55 45

Female Vet 50
1st  Patricia Markham Middleton Harriers 0 46 59
2nd  Christine Comerford Middleton Harriers 0 49 18
3rd Cecilia Boodhoo Belle Vue Racers 0 49 22
4th  Anne Jones Royton Road Runners 0 50 43
5th  Diane Allingan Royton Road Runners 0 51 51
6th  Shelagh Ackers Middleton Harriers 0 52 09
7th  Jane Gleeson Saddleworth Runners 0 54 15
8th  Maxine Grimshaw WalkB4URun 0 59 21

Female Vet 55
1st  Annie Hirsch Belle Vue Racers 0 43 03
2nd Teresa Hollins * Middleton Harriers 0 46 19
3rd  Kim Molyneux Middleton Harriers 0 47 08
4th  Ruth Hare Middleton Harriers 0 51 14
5th  Janice Pugh Middleton Harriers 1 06 56

Female Vet 60

There were no Female Vet 60 finishers

Female Vet 65
1st  Christine Eckersley Middleton Harriers 0 50 51
2nd  June Allingan Royton Road Runners 0 58 49

Junior Female

There were no Junior Female finishers




